MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-EIGHT.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 20th June, 1820.

PORTLAND.

PRINTED BY THOMAS TODD.....PRINTER TO THE STATE.
1828.

by granted as a tax for each county respectively, to be apportioned, assessed, collected and applied, for the purpose of paying the debts and necessary expenses of the same, and for other purposes ordered by law.

YÔRK, Seven thousand dollars.
CUMBERLAND, Twelve thousand dollars.
LINCOLN, Eight thousand dollars.
KENNEBEC, Six thousand dollars.

HANCOCK, Three thousand and three hundred dollars.

WASHINGTON, Four thousand two hundred and eighty five dollars,

OXFORD, Four thousand and five hundred dollars.

SOMERSET, Three thousand dollars.
PENOBSCOT, Six thousand dollars.

WALDO, Four thousand and five hundred dollars.

[Approved by the Governor, February 21, 1828.]

CHAPTER XXXIX.

Resolve in favor of John G. Deane.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasury to John G. Deane, the sum of one hundred dollars, for his services and expenses, (previous to the present session of the Legislature,) in obtaining necessary and useful information relative to the Northeastern Boundary, for the use and benefit of the State.

[Approved by the Governor, February 23, 1828.]

CHAPTER XL.

Resolve in favor of Daniel Rose.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasury of this State, to Daniel Rose, the sum of two hundred dollars, in addition to his salary, in full for his services for the year ending the first day of January last past.

[Approved by the Governor, February 23, 1828.]

CHAPTER XLI.

Resolve in favor of Joel Wellington.

Resolved, That the Governor, with advice of Council, be authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasurer, for the sum of four hundred and ninety three dollars and thirty two cents, being the balance found due to said Wellington for his services and expenses for locating a road from Metauawcook to Houlton.

[Approved by the Governor, February 23, 1828.]